Docket No.: 45118-00004 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) 08-07-2001 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Patent and Trademark Office Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar POSA/REV02 Tab settings → → → 101802454 attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Virginia Ann DiDomizio Name: General Electric ompany Walter Vincent Dixon, III Osman Rifki Oksov Address: Building K1, Room 4A66 One Research Circle Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name City: Niskayuna State/Prov.: NY ☐ Other _ Country: USA ZIP: 12309 Execution Date: February 28, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ⊠ No 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 09/452,850 December 2, 1999 ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas R. Marsh 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Registration No. 31,039 ☒ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: Marsh Fischmann & Breyfogle LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account 3151 South Vaughn Way, Suite 411 08/07/2001 GTON11 00000011 09452850 8. Deposit account number: 01 FC:581 City: Aurora State/Prov.: CO 50-1419 ZIP: 80014 Country: USA DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. July 27, 2001 Thomas R. Marsh Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

REEL: 012037 FRAME: 0183

		`
ASSIGNMENT		Docket Number 45118-00004
In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and Virginia Ann DiDomizio Walter Vincent Dixon, III Osman Rifki Oksoy	valuable considered of	eration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I (we) 25 Latham Village Lane, #6, Latham, NY 12110 3641 Lake Road, Delanson, NY 12053 30 Grissom Drive, Clifton Park, NY 12065
in and to the Improvements in:		on, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest
WEITIGE HAD STOTEN	COR INTORA	ING DATABASS IN CICHATION
invented by me (us), as described in the application for	or the United St	ates patent
Dexecuted concurrently herewith, or Bul.S. Serial No.: 09/452,850 filed	December 2, 19	99
and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority result request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to General Electric Company, or its successors or assign expense of said Company, I will communicate to said respecting said improvements and testify in any legal	ting from the file of issue any pate is and agree that I Company or its proceeding, signally do everyth	m all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and ing possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and
2/28/2000 Date	De	Virginia Ann DiDomizio
State of New York SS:	C	V
County of Schene trady		

`__

same of his her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

#598004 v1

Page 1 of__

This 28 day of Yebruary, 2000, before me personally came the above-named Virginia Ann DiDomizio to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the

MADLYN N. SALAMONE
Notary Public in the State of New York
Residing in Schenedady County
My Commission Expine May 81,220

ASSIGNMENT		Docket Number 45118-00004	
Z/Z3/2∞0 Date	Wat vind By III		
Date	Walter Vincent Dixon	, III	
State of New York SS:			
County of Schenestedy)			
This 28 day of Teory 2000, before me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoesthere of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set for	ing assignment, who acknowledge	alter Vincent Dixon, III, to me ed to me that he/she executed the	
	ė .	One Arms d	
	Madlyn M. Sala (Notary Public) MADLYNN.S	AI AMONE	
	Notary Public in the :	State of New York	
To the same and th	Residing in Schen My Commission Expir	ectady County es May 31,2000_	
2/28/2000	Osman Rifki Oksoy		
2/28/2000 Date	Osman Rifki Oksoy	- 	
State of New York ss;			
County of Schenectady			
This 28 day of February , 2000, before me pe	nonally came the above named Os	man Rifki Oksoy to me personally	
known with individual who executed the foregoing assignment free-will for the purposes therein set forth.	nent, who seknowledged to me tha	it nevene executed the same of his/her	
Sept 2	Madlyn M. Sala (Notary Public)	more	
	√(Notary Public) MADLYN N. SALA	MONE	
	Notary Public in the State	of New York	
	Residing in Schenecta My Commission Expires M		
Date			
State of SS:			
County of	-		
This day of 2000, before me pe known as the individual who executed the foregoing assigns own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	sonally came the above-named	to me personally it he/she executed the same of his/her	
Seal			
	(Notary Public)		

#597370 yl

RECORDED: 07/27/2001

Page 2 of ___

PATENT REEL: 012037 FRAME: 0185